PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5091108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RORY RIGGS	10/26/2017
JONATHAN CHANDLER	10/30/2017
WINSTON FEATHERLY-BEAN	11/05/2017
JAMES FIFIELD	01/16/2018
ADELAIDE FULLER	11/09/2017
DANIEL GOLDMAN	01/16/2018
HARMON MARTIN TOWSON REMMEL	11/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCUS LP
Street Address:	CLARENDON HOUSE
City:	HAMILTON
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM 11

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9910910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-596-7303

Email: james.denaro@cipherlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES DENARO Address Line 1: PO BOX 34783

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20827

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. DENARO	
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Denaro/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/09/2018		

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 046606 FRAME: 0127

505044357



PATENT REEL: 046606 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Rory Riggs, Jonathan Chandler, Winston Featherly-Bean, Adelaide Fuller, Daniel Goldman, and Towson Martin Harmon Remmel, each citizens of the United States, and James Fifield, a citizen of the United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a certain new and useful invention (hereinafter referred to as INVENTION) as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SYNTACTIC GRAPH MODELING IN A FUNCTIONAL INFORMATION SYSTEM", application number 14/967,313, filed 13-DEC-2015 (hereinafter referred to as APPLICATION);

WHEREAS, Locus LP, organized and existing under the laws of the Bermuda, having a place of business at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and the APPLICATION;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE his full and exclusive right, title, and interest in the United States (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in, to, and under the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, utility, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, and any applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION) based in whole or in part on the APPLICATION or in whole or in part on the INVENTION, and any patents (including extensions thereof) of any country that have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on the INVENTION or any part thereof, and any right to priority to the APPLICATION;

Each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States Patents that may be granted on the aforesaid applications or on the INVENTION or any part thereof, in the name of ASSIGNEE;

Each ASSIGNOR hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this agreement any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure any ASSIGNOR's signature on any APPLICATION, paper, or other instrument relating to any patent, patent APPLICATION, letters patent, copyright, or other analogous protection relating to the INVENTION in any country, whether because of the ASSIGNOR's mental incapacity, death, or for any other reason whatsoever, said ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as said ASSIGNOR's agent and attorney in fact to act for and to execute and file any such APPLICATION, paper, or other instrument on said ASSIGNOR's behalf, and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of any patent, patent APPLICATION, letters patent, copyright, or any other analogous protection related to the INVENTION, with the same legal force and effect as if executed by said ASSIGNOR.

1

2. 2x	10/36/17 Date of Signature
Rory Rigg	Date of Signature
Jonathan Chandler	Date of Signature
Winston Featherly-Bean	Date of Signature
Adelaide Fuller	Date of Signature

Rory Riggs	Date of Signature
Matthan Chandler	10/30/2017 Date of Signature
Winston Featherly-Bean	Date of Signature
	Date of Signature

Rory Riggs	Date of Signature
Jonathan Chandler	Date of Signature
Winston Featherly-Bean	November 5, 2017
Winston Featherly-Bean Winston Featherly-Bean	Date of Signature
Adelaide Fuller	Date of Signature

Daniel Goldman	Date of Signature	
Towson Martin Harmon Remmel	Date of Signature	
Alu).	nilil long	
James Fifield	OI/16/2018 Date of Signature	

Rory Riggs	Date of Signature
T 1 C1 11	
Jonathan Chandler	Date of Signature
Winston Featherly-Bean	Date of Signature
•	•
ANGL	11/9/2017
Adelaide Fuller	Date of Signature

Assignment of App. Ser. No. 14/967,313

A_	1/16/18
Daniel Goldman	Date of Signature
Towson Martin Harmon Remmel	Date of Signature
James Fifield	Date of Signature

Daniel Goldman	Date of Signature
Martin Harmon Remmel	Date of Signature
James Fifield	Date of Signature